
#060582

1

DO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THIS
CONTRACT.

THIS HAS BEEN APPROVED BY
APPROPRIATE STAFF AND IS A
STANDARDIZED CONTRACT.

The standardized contract is for your convenience.
However, you still must abide by the Purchasing Policies

and Procedures and City Commission approvals. The
appropriate City representative, based on applicable

approved signing authority, must sign it.

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE
CHANGED IN ANY WAY.

If changes are required the contract must be submitted through
the contract routing process as a new contract.



#060582

2

CITY OF GAINESVILLE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

DATE: October 23, 2006

Project Name: Old Landfill/Sweetwater Branch: Slope and Creek Stabilization

Location: SE 13th Road

Contractor: Environmental Barrier Company, LLC

Contract Date: November 23, 2005 Project No.PWSS050065A

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the subject Contract:

1. NATURE OF CHANGES

1.1 Description of Changes

This change order allows additional compensation for the completion
contractor for repairing the initial contractors damage to the site and
includes additional end treatment work needed due to the original contractor
failure to the complete the contract.

2. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE

2.1 These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price:

A) Contract Price Prior to this Change Order .................................$836,378.60

B) Net (Increase) (Decrease)
resulting from this Change Order ..............................................$499,621.40

C) Current Contract Price including
this Change Order ...................................................................$1,336,000.00



#060582

3

3. CHANGES TO CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME/DATE

3.1 This change order results in the following adjustment of contract time/date (in
calendar days):

A) Original completion time/date ....................................................N/A

B) Net (Increase) (Decrease)
resulting from Change Order #1 ...............................................N/A

C) Current completion time/date
including this Change Order .....................................................N/A

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a change to the subject Contract, and
shall together with the Contract as modified above constitute the entire contract between
the parties.
All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in full force and effect.

(Seal) (If Corporation)
WITNESS: CONTRACTOR:

Title: Title:

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

Title: Title:City Manager or designee

This form Document No. P06-0227 is a legal
instrument approved by the City Attorney. Any
deviations from its intended use should be
authorized by the City Attorney

Standard Contract-Change Order
7/2004;5/2006


